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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

 

IN RE TRANSFER OF CASES 

FROM MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

MITCHELL D. DEMBIN TO 

MAGISTRATE JUDGE DANIEL E. 

BUTCHER   

  

 

TRANSFER ORDER 

 

 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following cases are transferred 

from the calendar of the Honorable Mitchell D. Dembin, to the calendar of the 

Honorable Daniel E. Butcher for all further proceedings.  All conference or 

hearing dates currently set before Magistrate Judge Dembin, remain as 

scheduled before Magistrate Judge Butcher.  Any dates set before any district 

judge remain unchanged. 

 

Case 3:20-cv-00656-TWR-DEB   Document 9   Filed 05/27/20   PageID.715   Page 1 of 2



 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

1 Section 1983 Case 

19-cv-0088-CAB-MDD: Edrossa v. Chau, et al.;  

1 Class Action Case 

19-cv-1688-WQH-MDD: Ratcliffe v. Apex Systems, LLC, et al.; 

1 Patent Case 

18-cv-2409-BEN-MDD: Indect USA Corp. v. Park Assist LLC; 

5 General Civil Cases 

18-cv-2068-BEN-MDD: Park Assist, LLC v. San Diego County Regional 

Airport Authority, et al.; 

18-cv-0325-BAS-MDD: Darryl Cotton, an individual v. Larry Garaci, et al.;  

20-cv-0656-BAS-MDD: Andrew Flores, an individual, et al. v. Gina Austin, et 

al.;  

19-cv-1869-LAB-MDD: Crypto Asset Fund, LLC, a Delaware limited liability 

company, et al. v. Medcredits, Inc., a Delaware corporation; 

20-cv-0565-GPC-MDD: City of Hallandale Beach Police Officers and 

Firefighters Retirement Trust v. AnaptysBio, Inc., et al.;  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:   May 27, 2020  
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